
BURKE, WILLIAMS & 
SORENSEN, LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

LOS ANGELES 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

LA #4818-3748-2254 v1  - 1 - ORDER RE: STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF 
ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE 

 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

MARY MILLER, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE 
COMPANY; HARTFORD FIRE 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
EMPLOYEE FLEXIBLE 
BENEFITS PLAN 519; 
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE 
COMPANY EMPLOYEE INCOME 
PROTECTION PLAN 512, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 09-CV-02265-MCE-CKD

ORDER RE: STIPULATION FOR 
DISMISSAL OF ENTIRE ACTION 
WITH PREJUDICE 

 

 

 
Pursuant to the parties’ stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this 

action be dismissed in its entirety with prejudice as to all defendants, with the 

parties to bear their own respective attorneys’ fees and costs.  The  Clerk of Court is 

hereby directed to close the file. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  
Dated:  February 7, 2012 
 

__________________________________ 
MORRISON C. ENGLAND, JR 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

 

DEAC_Signatu 

-CKD  Miller v. Hartford Fire Insurance Company et al Doc. 19

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2009cv02265/196152/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2009cv02265/196152/19/
http://dockets.justia.com/

