1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	MARY MILLER,	Case No. 09-CV-02265-MCE-CKD
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER RE: STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF ENTIRE ACTION
12	v.	WITH PREJUDICE
13	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY; HARTFORD FIRE	
14	INSURANCE COMPANY EMPLOYEE FLEXIBLE	
15	BENEFITS PLAN 519; HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE	
16	COMPANY EMPLOYEE INCOME PROTECTION PLAN 512,	
17	Defendants.	
18	Defendants.	
19	Pursuant to the parties' stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this	
20	action be dismissed in its entirety with prejudice as to all defendants, with the	
21	parties to bear their own respective attorneys' fees and costs. The Clerk of Court is	
22	hereby directed to close the file.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24	Dated: February 7, 2012	1/2 088
25	MORDISON C. ENGLAND ID	
26	MORRISON C. ENGLAND, JR) UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
27		
28		
.MS & .LP	LA #4818-3748-2254 v1	ORDER RE: STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF